Jennifer Breslin is the Director, Collective Bargaining & Arbitration for the United States Postal Service. Jennifer practiced at a private law firm in Philadelphia where she focused on Product Liability, Employment, Medical Malpractice litigation until she joined the Postal Service in November 1999 as a staff attorney in the Eastern Area Law Office in Philadelphia. As a staff attorney for the Postal Service, Jennifer litigated cases before the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, Merit Systems Protection Board, Occupational Safety and Health Review Commission, and in federal court. She has also counseled Postal Service management on a variety of employment law matters involving Title VII, Age Discrimination Employment Act (ADEA), Rehabilitation Act, Family Medical Leave Act (FMLA), Fair Labor Standards Act (FLSA), and Occupational Safety and Health Act (OSHA) compliance, as well as nonemployment law issues such as compliance with Touhy regulations, Freedom of Information Act, Privacy Act, and implementation and compliance with Postal Service regulations concerning delivery and related service issues.

Jennifer has been promoted several times through the Postal Service Law Department and is a graduate of the Postal Service Managerial Leadership, Executive Foundations, and Executive Leadership Programs. She holds a Bachelor of Arts in International Studies and Foreign Languages from Mount Saint Mary's College in Emmitsburg, Maryland and is a graduate of Widener University School of Law.

## Jennifer Breslin

Director, Collective Bargaining & Arbitration

475 L'Enfant Plaza, SW Room 9416 Washington, DC 20260 jennifer.breslin@usps.gov (202) 268-3081 (215) 606-8620